LoDI UNIFIED ScHOOL DISTRICT
AGREEMENTS/CONTRACTS
SEPTEMBER 3, 2024

Agreement with A Plus Inspection Services Inc.; to provide project inspection services for the Head Start shade

and playground structure at Ansel Adams Elementary School; for 2024/2025; for $33,060.00; Child Development
— Head Start Preschool. (E. Holbert)

Current Amount Amendments New Total

$33,060.00 $0 $33,060.00

Agreement with American Medical Response to provide EMT services for the football season at Lodi, Tokay,

Bear Creek and McNair High Schools; for 2024/2025; for $28,900.00; Unrestricted General Fund Resources.
(P. Warren)

Current Amount Amendment New Total

$28,900.00 $0 $28,900.00

Agreement with Animal Damage Management; to provide monthly abatement services throughout the district;
for 2024/2025; for $49,020.00; Restricted General Fund Resources — Routine Restricted Maintenance.
(E.Holbert)

Current Amount Amendment New Total

$49,020.00 $0 $49,020.00

Agreement with City of Stockton; to provide after school enrichment services at John Muir Elementary School,
for 2024/2025; for $161,727.00; Restricted General Fund Resources — Expanded Learning Opportunity.
(D. Horton)

Current Amount Amendment New Total

$161,727.00 $0 $161,727.00

Agreement with Ed Arimboanga Jr.; to provide ethnic studies consultant services throughout the district; for
2024/2025; for $16,250.00; Restricted General Fund Resources — Ethnic Studies Local Support. (D. Horton)

Current Amount Amendment New Total

$16,250.00 $0 $16,250.00

Agreement with Magny Leadership; to provide equity training to staff, students, and parents of Lodi Unified
School District; 2024/2025; for up to $20,000.00; Restricted General Fund — Special Education IDEA 611
Early Intervention. (P. Warren)

Original Amount Amendments New Total

$20,000.00 $0 $20,000.00

Page 1 of 2




Agreement with Perry & Villareal LLP.; to provide professional legal services as related to section 504 services;

for 2024/2025; for $15,000.00; Unrestricted General Fund resources. (P. Warren)

Current Amount Amendment New Total
$15,000.00 $0 $15,000.00
8. | Agreement with Solution Tree; to provide professional development training at Clairmont Elementary School;
for 2024/2025; for $26,000.00; Restricted General Fund Resources — Title | Basic Low Income. (D. Horton)
Original Amount Amendments New Total
$26,000.00 $0 $26,000.00
9. | Agreement with The Table Community Foundation; to provide expanded learning enrichment services for
intersessions and summer programs at various Lodi Unified school sites; for 2024/2025; for $142,595.52;
Restricted General Fund Resources — Expanded Learning Opportunity. (D. Horton)
Current Amount Amendment New Total
$142,595.52 $0 $142,595.52
10. | Agreement with U-Can; to provide college preparation and admissions support services as well as career
assessment and exploration support to middle school students throughout Lodi Unified School District; for
2024/2025; for $210,000.00; Restricted General Fund — Special Education IDEA 611 Early Intervention.
(D. Horton)
Current Amount Amendment New Total
$210,000.00 $0 $210,000.00
11.

Agreement with YMCA of San Joaquin County; to provide expanded learning enrichment services for
intersessions and summer programs at various Lodi Unified school sites; for 2024/2025; for $105,313.32;

Restricted General Fund Resources — Expanded Learning Opportunity. (D. Horton)

Current Amount

Amendment

New Total

$105,313.32

$0

$105,313.32

Clerk of the Board of Education

President of the Board of Education

Page 2 of 2




